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Economical and large storage space for industry, trade 
and commerce – a better alternative to a sea container!

LC40 for extra-long storage goods such as sanitary and heating pipes 
or rods

LC10 for furniture storage

LC20 for goods or material storage

40 (= 2 x LC20, joined)
2300/2175

12200/11975
2400/2280

1500

20
2300/2175
6100/5975
2400/2280

780

10
2300/2175
3100/2975
2400/2280

460

Type    LC
Total width external/internal (mm)
Total depth external/internal (mm)
Total height external/internal (mm)
Net weight  (kg)

Technical Data Storage Container LC10 / LC20 / LC40

front face double door, door 2150 x 2200 mm

Door arrangement

Original BOS accessories (more on pages 20 / 21)

Anti-theft 
security bar

Anti-conden-
sation coating

Shelving 
system

Assembled 
delivery

For Industry, Trade and Commerce

10 ft

20 ft

40 ft

Storage Container 
LC10 / LC20 / LC40

 galvanized building parts and Best-Point technology. 
 A guarantee for this is given for 10 years.

lifted by crane (LC10 and LC20)

 and GS mark

Asssembly:

or forklift necessary.

Delivery:

 or

LC20 as a store room for drink 
crates and seating document storage


