# Storage Container LC10 / LC20 / LC40

Economical and large storage space for industry, trade and commerce – a better alternative to a sea container!

- Less expensive and better looking than a sea container
- Durable and maintenance-free due to completely galvanized building parts and Best-Point technology.
  A guarantee for this is given for 10 years.
- · Economical repairs because of ready-made spare parts
- 4 jack rings for easy transportation, up to 3 tons can be lifted by crane (LC10 and LC20)
- High level of operational safety with TÜV certification and GS mark
- · Snow load safety up to 200 kg/m<sup>2</sup>
- Floor load bearing capacity up to 500 kg/m<sup>2</sup>

### Asssembly:

 Can be built anywhere without any special aids! No crane or forklift necessary.

#### **Delivery:**

- Flat-packed delivery saves freight charges or
- Delivered pre-assembled ready for use (LC10 and LC20)



LC20 as a store room for drink crates and seating



Industrial firm: LC40 for document storage

### Original BOS accessories (more on pages 20 / 21)



Anti-theft security bar



Shelving system



Assembled delivery



Anti-condensation coating

# For Industry, Trade and Commerce

### 10 ft



LC10 for furniture storage

# 20 ft



LC20 for goods or material storage



LC40 for extra-long storage goods such as sanitary and heating pipes or rods

### Technical Data Storage Container LC10 / LC20 / LC40



# Door arrangement



Sicherheit		front face double door, door 2150 x 2200 mm		
Туре	LC	10	20	40 (= 2 x LC20, joined)
Total width external/internal (mm)		2300/2175	2300/2175	2300/2175
Total depth external/internal (mm)		3100/2975	6100/5975	12200/11975
Total height external/internal (mm)		2400/2280	2400/2280	2400/2280
Net weight (kg)		460	780	1500